Maintenance Fee
Tuition
Technology Fee
Total

Maintenance Fee
Tuition
Technology Fee
Total

** #Student Gov't Fee
** # Student Access Fee
** # Activity Fee

Total

Summary of Fees for Credit Courses
Effective Fall 2005, Spring 2006, & Summer 2006

Resident Of Tennessee

Full-time Part-time
(per semester) {per credit hour)
1071.00 91.00
0.00 0.00
112.50 9.00
1183.50 100.00
Non-Resident
Full-time Part-time
(per semester) (per credit hour)
1071.00 91.00
3207.00 278.00
112.50 9.00
4390.50 378.00
3.00
2.00
3.00
8.00
Other Fees

Application Fee (non-refundable)
Graduation Fee (non-refundable)

Music Fees:

Individual Music Instruction

(per semester hour)
Golf Course Fee
(per golf class)

Returned Check Fee (non-refundable)

Deferred Payment Fee#
Deferred Payment Late Fee (non-refundable)

Part-time
(per credit hour)
RODP Maintenance Fee* 91.00
RODP Online Fee* 37.00
Total 128.00
Part-time
(per credit hour)
RODP Maintenance Fee* 91.00
RODP Tuition* 278.00
RODP Online Fee* 37.00
Total 406.00

*Note: There is no full-time cap for RODP courses

10.00
25.00

55.00

30.00
20.00
25.00
25.00

*NOTE--These fees are to be added to the total of maintenance and technology fees.
RODP students do not pay these fees unless they are also enrolled in VSCC courses.

# Refundable only during the 100% refund period.

The college reserves the right to change the fees
listed herein or to add new ones whenever such
additions are deemed necessary.



Summary of Fees for Credit Courses
Effective Fall 2004, Spring 2005, & Summer 2005

Resident Of Tennessee

Full-time Part-time
(per semester) (per credit hour)
Maintenance Fee 976.00 83.00 RODP Maintenance Fee*
Tuition 0.00 0.00 RODP Online Fee*
Technology Fee 112.50 9.00
Total 1088.50 92.00 Total

Non-Resident

Full-time Part-time
(per semester) (per credit hour)
Maintenance Fee 976.00 83.00 RODP Maintenance Fee*
Tuition 2923.00 253.00 RODP Tuition*
Technology Fee 112.50 9.00 RODP Online Fee*
Total 4011.50 345.00 Total
*Note: There is no full-time cz

** #Student Gov't Fee 3.00
** j Student Access Fee 2.00
** # Activity Fee 3.00

Total 8.00

Other Fees

Application Fee (non-refundable)
Graduation Fee (non-refundable)
Music Fees:
Individual Music Instruction
(per semester hour)
Golf Course Fee
(per golf class)
Returned Check Fee (non-refundable)
Deferred Payment Fee#
Deferred Payment Late Fee (non-refundable)

*NOTE--These fees are to be added to the total of maintenance and technology 1
RODP students do not pay these fees unless they are also enrolled in V¢

# Refundable only during the 100% refund period.

The college reserves the right to change the fees
listed herein or to add new ones whenever such



additions are deemed necessary.



Part-time
(per credit hour)
83.00
34.00

117.00

Part-time
(per credit hour)
83.00
253.00
34.00
370.00
ip for RODP courses

10.00
25.00

55.00

30.00
20.00
25.00
25.00

‘ees.
3CC courses.



Maintenance Fee
Tuition
Technology Fee
Total

Maintenance Fee
Tuition
Technology Fee
Total

** #Student Gov't Fee
** # Student Access Fee
** i Activity Fee

Total

Summary of Fees for Credit Courses
Effective Fall 2004, Spring 2005, & Summer 2005

Resident Of Tennessee

Full-time Part-time
(per semester) (per credit hour)
976.00 83.00
0.00 0.00
112.50 9.00
1088.50 92.00
Non-Resident
Full-time Part-time
(per semester) (per credit hour)
976.00 83.00
2923.00 253.00
112.50 9.00
4011.50 345.00
3.00
2.00
3.00
8.00
Other Fees

Application Fee (non-refundable)
Graduation Fee (non-refundable)

Music Fees:

Individual Music Instruction

(per semester hour)
Golf Course Fee
(per golf class)

Returned Check Fee (non-refundable)

Deferred Payment Fee#
Deferred Payment Late Fee (non-refundable)

Part-time
(per credit hour)
RODP Maintenance Fee* 83.00
RODP Online Fee* 34.00
Total 117.00
Part-time
(per credit hour)
RODP Maintenance Fee* 83.00
RODP Tuition* 253.00
RODP Online Fee* 34.00
Total 370.00

*Note: There is no full-time cap for RODP courses

10.00
25.00

55.00

30.00
20.00
25.00
25.00

*NOTE--These fees are to be added to the total of maintenance and technology fees.
RODP students do not pay these fees unless they are also enrolled in VSCC courses.

# Refundable only during the 100% refund period.

The college reserves the right to change the fees
listed herein or to add new ones whenever such
additions are deemed necessary.



Summary of Fees for Credit Cour
Effective Fall 2002, Spring 2003, & Sum

Resident Of Tennessee

Full-time Part-time
(per semester) (per credit hour)
Maintenance Fee 800.00 68.00
Tuition 0.00 0.00
Technology Fee 62.50 5.00
Total 862.50 73.00

Non-Resident

Full-time Part-time
(per semester) (per credit hour)
Maintenance Fee 800.00 68.00
Tuition 2396.00 207.00
Technology Fee 62.50 5.00
Total 3258.50 280.00
** #Student Gov't Fee 3.00
** j Student Access Fee 2.00
** # Activity Fee 3.00
Total 8.00
Other Fees

Application Fee (non-refundable)
Graduation Fee (non-refundable)
Music Fees:
Individual Music Instruction
(per semester hour)
Golf Course Fee
(per golf class)
Returned Check Fee (non-refundable)
Deferred Payment Fee#
Deferred Payment Late Fee (non-refundable)

*NOTE--These fees are to be added to the total of maintenance ¢
RODP students do not pay these fees unless they are al:

# Refundable only during the 100% refund period.

The college reserves the right to change the fees
listed herein or to add new ones whenever such



additions are deemed necessary.



ses

imer 2003
Part-time
(per credit hour)
RODP Maintenance Fee* 68.00
RODP Online Fee* 27.00
Total 95.00
Part-time
(per credit hour)
RODP Maintenance Fee* 68.00
RODP Tuition* 207.00
RODP Online Fee* 27.00
Total 302.00

*Note: There is no full-time cap for RODP courses

10.00
25.00

55.00

30.00
20.00
25.00
25.00

ind technology fees.
s0 enrolled in VSCC courses.



Summary of Fees for Credit Courses

Effective Fall 2001, Spring 2002, Summer 2002

Resident Of Tennessee

Full-time Part-time

(per semester) (per credit hour)
Maintenance Fee 744.00 64.00
Tuition 0.00 0.00
Technology Fee 62.50 5.00
Total 806.50 69.00

Non-Resident

Full-time Part-time

(per semester) (per credit hour)
Maintenance Fee 744.00 64.00
Tuition 2229.00 193.00
Technology Fee 62.50 5.00
Total 3035.50 262.00

Other Fees

AIB Fee (per class taken for
American Institute of Banking Credit)
Application Fee (non-refundable)
Campus Access Fee**
Graduation Fee (non-refundable)
Music Fees:
Individual Music Instruction
(per semester hour)
Golf Course Fee

(per golf class)
Returned Check Fee (non-refundable)
Student Activity Fee**
Student Government Activity Fee**
Deferred Payment Fee**
Deferred Payment Late Fee (non-refundable)

**Refundable only during the 100% refund period.
The college reserves the right to change the fees

listed herein or to add new ones whenever such
additions are deemed necessary.

16.00
10.00

2.00
25.00

55.00

30.00
20.00
3.00
3.00
25.00
25.00



Summary of Fees for Credit Courses
Effective Fall 2000, Spring 2001, Summer 2001

Resident Of Tennessee

Full-time

(per semester)
Maintenance Fee 647.00
Tuition 0.00
Technology Fee 62.50
Total 709.50

Non-Resident

Full-time

(per semester)
Maintenance Fee 647.00
Tuition 1938.00
Technology Fee 62.50
Total 2647.50

Other Fees

AIB Fee (per class taken for

American Institute of Banking Credit)

Application Fee (non-refundable)
Campus Access Fee**
Graduation Fee (non-refundable)
Music Fees:
Individual Music Instruction
(per semester hour)
Golf Course Fee

(per golf class)

Returned Check Fee (non-refundable)

Student Activity Fee**
Student Government Activity Fee**
Deferred Payment Fee**

Part-time
(per credit hour)
56.00
0.00
5.00
61.00

Part-time

(per credit hour)
56.00
168.00
5.00
229.00

Deferred Payment Late Fee (non-refundable)

**Refundable only during the 100% refund period.

The college reserves the right to change the fees
listed herein or to add new ones whenever such

additions are deemed necessary.

16.00
10.00

2.00
25.00

55.00

30.00
20.00
3.00
3.00
10.00
25.00












Summary of Fees for Credit Courses
Effective Fall 1999, Spring 2000, Summer 2000

Resident Of Tennessee

Full-time

(per semester)
Maintenance Fee 599.00
Tuition 0.00
Technology Fee 50.00
Total 649.00

Non-Resident

Full-time

(per semester)
Maintenance Fee 599.00
Tuition 1794.00
Technology Fee 50.00
Total 2443.00

Other Fees

AIB Fee (per class taken for

American Institute of Banking Credit)

Application Fee (non-refundable)
Campus Access Fee**
Graduation Fee (non-refundable)

Late Registration Fee (non-refundable)

Music Fees:
Individual Music Instruction
(per semester hour)

Returned Check Fee (non-refundable)

Student Activity Fee**
Student Government Activity Fee**
Deferred Payment Fee**

Part-time
(per credit hour)
53.00
0.00
4.00
5§7.00

Part-time

(per credit hour)
53.00
157.00
4.00
214.00

Deferred Payment Late Fee (non-refundable)

**Refundable only during the 100% refund period.

The college reserves the right to change the fees
listed herein or to add new ones whenever such

additions are deemed necessary.

16.00
10.00

2.00
25.00
10.00

55.00

20.00
3.00
3.00

10.00

25.00



Maintenance Fe¢
Tuition
Technology Fee
Total

Maintenance Fe¢
Tuition
Technology Fee
Total

AIB Fee (per cla:
American Institt
Application Fee |
Campus Access
Graduation Fee |
Late Registratiol
Music Fees:

Individual Music
(per semester h
Returned Check
Student Activity
Student Governr
Deferred Payme
Deferred Payme

**Refundable on



The college rese
listed herein ort
additions are de






Full-time Part-time

(per semester) (per credit hour)
2 599.00 53.00
0.00 0.00
50.00 4.00
649.00 57.00

Non-Resident

Full-time Part-time
(per semester) (per credit hour)
3 599.00 53.00
ittt 157.00
50.00 4.00
ittt 214.00
Other Fees
ss taken for

ite of Banking Credit)
(non-refundable)
Fee**
(non-refundable)

n Fee (non-refundable)

: Instruction

our)

Fee (non-refundable)

Fee**

nent Activity Fee**

nt Fee**

nt Late Fee (non-refundable)

ly during the 100% refund period.

16.00
10.00

2.00
25.00
10.00

55.00

20.00
3.00
3.00

10.00

25.00






Summary of Fees for Credit Courses
Effective Fall 1998, Spring 1999, Summer 1999

Resident Of Tennessee

Full-time

(per semester)
Maintenance Fee 565.00
Tuition 0.00
Technology Fee 50.00
Total 615.00

Non-Resident

Full-time

(per semester)
Maintenance Fee 565.00
Tuition 1693.00
Technology Fee 50.00
Total 2308.00

Other Fees

AIB Fee (per class taken for

American Institute of Banking Credit)

Application Fee (non-refundable)
Campus Access Fee**
Graduation Fee (non-refundable)

Late Registration Fee (non-refundable)

Music Fees:
Individual Music Instruction
(per semester hour)

Returned Check Fee (non-refundable)

Student Activity Fee**
Student Government Activity Fee**
Deferred Payment Fee**

Part-time
(per credit hour)
50.00
0.00
4.00
54.00

Part-time

(per credit hour)
50.00
148.00
4.00
202.00

Deferred Payment Late Fee (non-refundable)

**Refundable only during the 100% refund period.

The college reserves the right to change the fees
listed herein or to add new ones whenever such

additions are deemed necessary.

16.00
10.00

2.00
25.00
10.00

55.00

20.00
3.00
3.00

10.00

25.00



Maintenance Fe¢
Tuition
Technology Fee
Total

Maintenance Fe¢
Tuition
Technology Fee
Total

AIB Fee (per cla:
American Institt
Application Fee |
Campus Access
Graduation Fee |
Late Registratiol
Music Fees:

Individual Music
(per semester h
Returned Check
Student Activity
Student Governr
Deferred Payme
Deferred Payme

**Refundable on



The college rese
listed herein ort
additions are de






Full-time Part-time

(per semester) (per credit hour)
2 599.00 53.00
0.00 0.00
50.00 4.00
649.00 57.00

Non-Resident

Full-time Part-time
(per semester) (per credit hour)
3 599.00 53.00
ittt 157.00
50.00 4.00
ittt 214.00
Other Fees
ss taken for

ite of Banking Credit)
(non-refundable)
Fee**
(non-refundable)

n Fee (non-refundable)

: Instruction

our)

Fee (non-refundable)

Fee**

nent Activity Fee**

nt Fee**

nt Late Fee (non-refundable)

ly during the 100% refund period.

16.00
10.00

2.00
25.00
10.00

55.00

20.00
3.00
3.00

10.00

25.00






Summary of Fees for Credit Courses
Effective Fall 1997, Spring 1998, Summer 1998

Resident Of Tennessee

Full-time
(per semester)
Maintenance Fee 543.00
Tuition 0.00
Technology Fee 25.00
Total 568.00
Non-Resident
Full-time
(per semester)
Maintenance Fee 543.00
Tuition 1628.00
Technology Fee 25.00
Total 2196.00
Other Fees

AIB Fee (per class taken for

American Institute of Banking Credit)

Application Fee (non-refundable)
Campus Access Fee**
Graduation Fee (non-refundable)

Late Registration Fee (non-refundable)

Music Fees:
Individual Music Instruction
(per semester hour)

Returned Check Fee (non-refundable)

Student Activity Fee**
Deferred Payment Fee**

Deferred Payment Late Fee (non-refundable)

Part-time

(per credit hour)
48.00
0.00
2.00
50.00

Part-time

(per credit hour)
48.00
142.00
2.00
192.00

**Refundable only during the 100% refund period.

The college reserves the right to change the fees
listed herein or to add new ones whenever such

additions are deemed necessary.

16.00
5.00
2.00

25.00

10.00

55.00

20.00

3.00
10.00
25.00



Summary of Fees for Credit Courses
Effective Fall 1996, Spring 1997, Summer 1997

Resident Of Tennessee

Full-time Part-time

(per semester) (per credit hour)
Maintenance Fee 512.00 45.00
Tuition 0.00 0.00
Total 512.00 45.00

Non-Resident

Full-time Part-time

(per semester) (per credit hour)
Maintenance Fee 512.00 45.00
Tuition 1536.00 134.00
Total 2048.00 179.00

Other Fees

AIB Fee (per class taken for

American Institute of Banking Credit)
Application Fee (non-refundable)
Campus Access Fee**

Graduation Fee (non-refundable)

Late Registration Fee (non-refundable)
Music Fees:

Individual Music Instruction

(per semester hour)

Returned Check Fee (non-refundable)
Student Activity Fee**

Technology Fee**

Deferred Payment Fee**

Deferred Payment Late Fee (non-refundable)

**Refundable only during the 100% refund period.
The college reserves the right to change the fees

listed herein or to add new ones whenever such
additions are deemed necessary.

14.00
5.00
2.00

25.00

10.00

55.00

20.00
3.00
5.00

10.00

25.00



Summary of Fees for Credit Courses
Effective Fall 1995, Spring 1996, Summer 1996

Resident Of Tennessee

Full-time
(per semester)
Maintenance Fee 497.00
Tuition 0.00
Total 497.00
Non-Resident
Full-time
(per semester)
Maintenance Fee 497.00
Tuition 1463.00
Total 1960.00
Other Fees

AIB Fee (per class taken for
American Institute of Banking Credit)
Application Fee (non-refundable)
Campus Access Fee**

Graduation Fee (non-refundable)

Late Registration Fee (non-refundable)

Music Fees:

Individual Music Instruction

(per semester hour)

Returned Check Fee (non-refundable)
Student Activity Fee**

Part-time

(per credit hour)
44.00
0.00
44.00

Part-time

(per credit hour)
44.00
128.00
172.00

**Refundable only during the 100% refund period.

The college reserves the right to change the fees
listed herein or to add new ones whenever such

additions are deemed necessary.

14.00
5.00
2.00

25.00

10.00

55.00

20.00
3.00



