Summary of Fees for Credit Courses Effective Fall 2005, Spring 2006, & Summer 2006

Resident Of Tennessee

	Full-time	Part-time		Part-time
	(per semester)	(per credit hour)		(per credit hour)
Maintenance Fee	1071.00	91.00	RODP Maintenance Fee*	91.00
Tuition	0.00	0.00	RODP Online Fee*	37.00
Technology Fee	112.50	9.00		
Total	1183.50	100.00	Total	128.00
		Non-Resident		
	Full-time	Part-time		Part-time
	(per semester)	(per credit hour)		(per credit hour)
Maintenance Fee	1071.00	91.00	RODP Maintenance Fee*	91.00
Tuition	3207.00	278.00	RODP Tuition*	278.00
Technology Fee	112.50	9.00	RODP Online Fee*	37.00
Total	4390.50	378.00	Total	406.00
			*Note: There is no full-time	cap for RODP courses

** #Student Gov't Fee	3.00			
** # Student Access Fee	2.00			
** # Activity Fee	3.00			
Total	8.00			

Other Fees

Application Fee (non-refundable)	10.00
Graduation Fee (non-refundable)	25.00
Music Fees:	
Individual Music Instruction	55.00
(per semester hour)	
Golf Course Fee	
(per golf class)	30.00
Returned Check Fee (non-refundable)	20.00
Deferred Payment Fee#	25.00
Deferred Payment Late Fee (non-refundable)	25.00

^{**}NOTE--These fees are to be added to the total of maintenance and technology fees.

RODP students do not pay these fees unless they are also enrolled in VSCC courses.

Refundable only during the 100% refund period.

Summary of Fees for Credit Courses Effective Fall 2004, Spring 2005, & Summer 2005

Resident Of Tennessee

	Full-time (per semester)	Part-time (per credit hour)	
Maintenance Fee	976.00	83.00	RODP Maintenance Fee*
Tuition	0.00	0.00	RODP Online Fee*
Technology Fee	112.50	9.00	
Total	1088.50	92.00	Total
		Non-Resident	
	Full-time	Part-time	
	(per semester)	(per credit hour)	
Maintenance Fee	976.00	83.00	RODP Maintenance Fee*
Tuition	2923.00	253.00	RODP Tuition*
Technology Fee	112.50	9.00	RODP Online Fee*
Total	4011.50	345.00	Total
			*Note: There is no full-time ca
** #04d a.m.t. O atk Fa a	2.00		
** #Student Gov't Fee	3.00		
** # Student Access Fee	2.00		
** # Activity Fee	3.00		

8.00

Other Fees

Application Fee (non-refundable)
Graduation Fee (non-refundable)
Music Fees:
Individual Music Instruction
(per semester hour)
Golf Course Fee
(per golf class)
Returned Check Fee (non-refundable)
Deferred Payment Fee#
Deferred Payment Late Fee (non-refundable)

Total

**NOTE--These fees are to be added to the total of maintenance and technology 1 RODP students do not pay these fees unless they are also enrolled in V5

Refundable only during the 100% refund period.

The college reserves the right to change the fees listed herein or to add new ones whenever such

additions are deemed necessary.

Part-time

(per credit hour)

83.00

34.00

117.00

Part-time

(per credit hour)

83.00

253.00

34.00

370.00

up for RODP courses

10.00

25.00

55.00

30.00

20.00

25.00

25.00

ees.

3CC courses.

Summary of Fees for Credit Courses Effective Fall 2004, Spring 2005, & Summer 2005

Resident Of Tennessee

	Full-time	Part-time		Part-time
	(per semester)	(per credit hour)		(per credit hour)
Maintenance Fee	976.00	83.00	RODP Maintenance Fee*	83.00
Tuition	0.00	0.00	RODP Online Fee*	34.00
Technology Fee	112.50	9.00		
Total	1088.50	92.00	Total	117.00
		Non-Resident		
	Full-time	Part-time		Part-time
	(per semester)	(per credit hour)		(per credit hour)
Maintenance Fee	976.00	83.00	RODP Maintenance Fee*	83.00
Tuition	2923.00	253.00	RODP Tuition*	253.00
Technology Fee	112.50	9.00	RODP Online Fee*	34.00
Total	4011.50	345.00	Total	370.00
			*Note: There is no full-time	cap for RODP courses

** #Student Gov't Fee	3.00			
** # Student Access Fee	2.00			
** # Activity Fee	3.00			
Total	8.00			

Other Fees

Application Fee (non-refundable)	10.00
Graduation Fee (non-refundable)	25.00
Music Fees:	
Individual Music Instruction	55.00
(per semester hour)	
Golf Course Fee	
(per golf class)	30.00
Returned Check Fee (non-refundable)	20.00
Deferred Payment Fee#	25.00
Deferred Payment Late Fee (non-refundable)	25.00

^{**}NOTE--These fees are to be added to the total of maintenance and technology fees.

RODP students do not pay these fees unless they are also enrolled in VSCC courses.

Refundable only during the 100% refund period.

Summary of Fees for Credit Cour Effective Fall 2002, Spring 2003, & Sum

Resident Of Tennessee

(per semester)	(per credit hour)
800.00	68.00
0.00	0.00
62.50	5.00
862.50	73.00
Non-Resident	
Full-time	Part-time
(per semester)	(per credit hour)
800.00	68.00
2396.00	207.00
62.50	5.00
3258.50	280.00
	0.00 62.50 862.50 N Full-time (per semester) 800.00 2396.00 62.50

** #Student Gov't Fee	3.00
** # Student Access Fee	2.00
** # Activity Fee	3.00
Total	8.00

Other Fees

Application Fee (non-refundable)
Graduation Fee (non-refundable)
Music Fees:
Individual Music Instruction
(per semester hour)
Golf Course Fee
(per golf class)
Returned Check Fee (non-refundable)
Deferred Payment Fee#
Deferred Payment Late Fee (non-refundable)

**NOTE--These fees are to be added to the total of maintenance a RODP students do not pay these fees unless they are als

Refundable only during the 100% refund period.

The college reserves the right to change the fees listed herein or to add new ones whenever such

additions are deemed necessary.

ses imer 2003

	Part-time
	(per credit hour)
RODP Maintenance Fee*	68.00
RODP Online Fee*	27.00
Total	95.00

	Part-time
	(per credit hour)
RODP Maintenance Fee*	68.00
RODP Tuition*	207.00
RODP Online Fee*	27.00
Total	302.00

*Note: There is no full-time cap for RODP courses

10.00 25.00 55.00 30.00 20.00 25.00 25.00

and technology fees. so enrolled in VSCC courses.

Summary of Fees for Credit Courses Effective Fall 2001, Spring 2002, Summer 2002

Resident Of Tennessee

	Full-time	Part-time
	(per semester)	(per credit hour)
Maintenance Fee	744.00	64.00
Tuition	0.00	0.00
Technology Fee	62.50	5.00
Total	806.50	69.00

Non-Resident

	Full-time	Part-time
	(per semester)	(per credit hour)
Maintenance Fee	744.00	64.00
Tuition	2229.00	193.00
Technology Fee	62.50	5.00
Total	3035.50	262.00

Other Fees

AIB Fee (per class taken for	
American Institute of Banking Credit)	16.00
Application Fee (non-refundable)	10.00
Campus Access Fee**	2.00
Graduation Fee (non-refundable)	25.00
Music Fees:	
Individual Music Instruction	55.00
(per semester hour)	
Golf Course Fee	
(per golf class)	30.00
Returned Check Fee (non-refundable)	20.00
Student Activity Fee**	3.00
Student Government Activity Fee**	3.00
Deferred Payment Fee**	25.00
Deferred Payment Late Fee (non-refundable)	25.00

^{**}Refundable only during the 100% refund period.

Summary of Fees for Credit Courses Effective Fall 2000, Spring 2001, Summer 2001

Resident Of Tennessee

Maintenance Fee Tuition Technology Fee	Full-time (per semester) 647.00 0.00 62.50	Part-time (per credit hour) 56.00 0.00 5.00	
Total	709.50	61.00	
	Non-Resident	Dank king a	
	Full-time	Part-time	
Maintenance Foo	(per semester)	(per credit hour)	
Maintenance Fee	647.00	56.00	
Tuition Technology Fee	1938.00 62.50	168.00 5.00	
Total	2647.50	229.00	
Total	2047.50	223.00	
	Other Fees		
AIB Fee (per class take			40.00
American Institute of E	•		16.00
Application Fee (non-re	etundabie)		10.00
Campus Access Fee**	fundabla)		2.00 25.00
Graduation Fee (non-re	eiundabie)		25.00
Individual Music Instru (per semester hour)	ection		55.00
Golf Course Fee			
(per golf class)			30.00
Returned Check Fee (n	on-refundable)		20.00
Student Activity Fee**			3.00
Student Government A			3.00
Deferred Payment Fee			10.00
Deferred Payment Late	Fee (non-refund	able)	25.00

^{**}Refundable only during the 100% refund period.

Summary of Fees for Credit Courses Effective Fall 1999, Spring 2000, Summer 2000

Resident Of Tennessee

	Full-time	Part-time	
	(per semester)	(per credit hour)	
Maintenance Fee	599.00	53.00	
Tuition	0.00	0.00	
Technology Fee	50.00	4.00	
Total	649.00	57.00	
	Non-Resident		
	Full-time	Part-time	
	(per semester)	(per credit hour)	
Maintenance Fee	599.00	53.00	
Tuition	1794.00	157.00	
Technology Fee	50.00	4.00	
Total	2443.00	214.00	
	Other Fees		
AIB Fee (per class take	en for		
American Institute of	Banking Credit)		16.00
Application Fee (non-r	efundable)		10.00
Campus Access Fee**	·		2.00
Graduation Fee (non-r	efundable)		25.00
Late Registration Fee	(non-refundable)		10.00
Music Fees:			
Individual Music Instr	uction		55.00
(per semester hour)			
Returned Check Fee (ı	non-refundable)		20.00
Student Activity Fee**			3.00
Student Government A	ctivity Fee**		3.00

10.00

25.00

Deferred Payment Late Fee (non-refundable)

Deferred Payment Fee**

^{**}Refundable only during the 100% refund period.

Maintenance Fee Tuition Technology Fee Total

Maintenance Fee Tuition Technology Fee Total

AIB Fee (per class
American Institu
Application Fee (
Campus Access
Graduation Fee (
Late Registration
Music Fees:
Individual Music
(per semester h
Returned Check
Student Activity
Student Governr
Deferred Payme
Deferred Payme

^{**}Refundable on

The college rese listed herein or t additions are de-

	Full-time	Part-time
	(per semester)	(per credit hour)
3	599.00	53.00
	0.00	0.00
	50.00	4.00
	649.00	57.00

Non-Resident

	Full-time	Part-time
	(per semester)	(per credit hour)
•	599.00	53.00
	######	157.00
	50.00	4.00
	######	214.00

Other Fees

	•	•	_
00	+0	van	for
33	La	REII	ıuı

ıte of Banking Credit)	16.00
(non-refundable)	10.00
Fee**	2.00
(non-refundable)	25.00
n Fee (non-refundable)	10.00
: Instruction	55.00
our)	
Fee (non-refundable)	20.00
Fee**	3.00
nent Activity Fee**	3.00
nt Fee**	10.00
nt Late Fee (non-refundable)	25.00

ly during the 100% refund period.

Summary of Fees for Credit Courses Effective Fall 1998, Spring 1999, Summer 1999

Resident Of Tennessee

Full-time

Part-time

3.00

10.00

25.00

	i un-une	i ai t-tille	
	(per semester)	(per credit hour)	
Maintenance Fee	565.00	50.00	
Tuition	0.00	0.00	
Technology Fee	50.00	4.00	
Total	615.00	54.00	
	Non-Resident		
	Full-time	Part-time	
	(per semester)	(per credit hour)	
Maintenance Fee	565.00	50.00	
Tuition	1693.00	148.00	
Technology Fee	50.00	4.00	
Total	2308.00	202.00	
	Other Fees		
AIB Fee (per class tak	ken for		
American Institute of			16.00
Application Fee (non-			10.00
Campus Access Fee*			2.00
Graduation Fee (non-			25.00
Late Registration Fee (non-refundable)			10.00
Music Fees:	,		
Individual Music Instr	ruction		55.00
(per semester hour)			
Returned Check Fee (non-refundable)		20.00
Student Activity Fee*	•		3.00

Deferred Payment Late Fee (non-refundable)

Student Government Activity Fee**

Deferred Payment Fee**

^{**}Refundable only during the 100% refund period.

Maintenance Fee Tuition Technology Fee Total

Maintenance Fee Tuition Technology Fee Total

AIB Fee (per class
American Institu
Application Fee (
Campus Access
Graduation Fee (
Late Registration
Music Fees:
Individual Music
(per semester h
Returned Check
Student Activity
Student Governr
Deferred Payme
Deferred Payme

^{**}Refundable on

The college rese listed herein or t additions are de-

	Full-time	Part-time
	(per semester)	(per credit hour)
3	599.00	53.00
	0.00	0.00
	50.00	4.00
	649.00	57.00

Non-Resident

	Full-time	Part-time
	(per semester)	(per credit hour)
•	599.00	53.00
	######	157.00
	50.00	4.00
	######	214.00

Other Fees

	•	•	_
00	+0	$\boldsymbol{\nu} \boldsymbol{\wedge} \boldsymbol{r}$	າ for
33	La	REI	ıwı

ıte of Banking Credit)	16.00
(non-refundable)	10.00
Fee**	2.00
(non-refundable)	25.00
n Fee (non-refundable)	10.00
: Instruction	55.00
our)	
Fee (non-refundable)	20.00
Fee**	3.00
nent Activity Fee**	3.00
nt Fee**	10.00
nt Late Fee (non-refundable)	25.00

ly during the 100% refund period.

Summary of Fees for Credit Courses Effective Fall 1997, Spring 1998, Summer 1998

Resident Of Tennessee

	Full-time	Part-time
	(per semester)	(per credit hour)
Maintenance Fee	543.00	48.00
Tuition	0.00	0.00
Technology Fee	25.00	2.00
Total	568.00	50.00
	Non-Resident	
	Full-time	Part-time
	(per semester)	(per credit hour)
Maintenance Fee	543.00	48.00
Tuition	1628.00	142.00
Technology Fee	25.00	2.00
Total	2196.00	192.00
	Other Fees	
AIB Fee (per class tak	en for	
American Institute of	Banking Credit)	1
Application Fee (non-	refundable)	

AIB Fee (per class taken for	
American Institute of Banking Credit)	16.00
Application Fee (non-refundable)	5.00
Campus Access Fee**	2.00
Graduation Fee (non-refundable)	25.00
Late Registration Fee (non-refundable)	10.00
Music Fees:	
Individual Music Instruction (per semester hour)	55.00
Returned Check Fee (non-refundable)	20.00
Student Activity Fee**	3.00
Deferred Payment Fee**	10.00
Deferred Payment Late Fee (non-refundable)	25.00

^{**}Refundable only during the 100% refund period.

Summary of Fees for Credit Courses Effective Fall 1996, Spring 1997, Summer 1997

Resident Of Tennessee

	Full-time	Part-time
	(per semester)	(per credit hour)
Maintenance Fee	512.00	45.00
Tuition	0.00	0.00
Total	512.00	45.00
	Non-Resident	
	Full-time	Part-time
	(per semester)	(per credit hour)
Maintenance Fee	512.00	45.00
Tuition	1536.00	134.00
Total	2048.00	179.00
	Other Fees	

AIB Fee (per class taken for	
American Institute of Banking Credit)	14.00
Application Fee (non-refundable)	5.00
Campus Access Fee**	2.00
Graduation Fee (non-refundable)	25.00
Late Registration Fee (non-refundable)	10.00
Music Fees:	
Individual Music Instruction	55.00
(per semester hour)	
Returned Check Fee (non-refundable)	20.00
Student Activity Fee**	3.00
Technology Fee**	5.00
Deferred Payment Fee**	10.00
Deferred Payment Late Fee (non-refundable)	25.00

^{**}Refundable only during the 100% refund period.

Summary of Fees for Credit Courses Effective Fall 1995, Spring 1996, Summer 1996

Resident Of Tennessee

	Full-time	Part-time	
	(per semester)	(per credit hour)	
Maintenance Fee	497.00	44.00	
Tuition	0.00	0.00	
Total	497.00	44.00	
	Non-Resident		
	Full-time	Part-time	
	(per semester)	(per credit hour)	
Maintenance Fee	497.00	44.00	
Tuition	1463.00	128.00	
Total	1960.00	172.00	
	Other Fees		
AIB Fee (per class take	n for		
American Institute of B			14.00
Application Fee (non-re	efundable)		5.00
Campus Access Fee**	,		2.00
Graduation Fee (non-refundable)			25.00
Late Registration Fee (non-refundable)			10.00
Music Fees:			
Individual Music Instruction			55.00
(per semester hour)			
Returned Check Fee (no		20.00	
Student Activity Fee**	,		3.00
•			

^{**}Refundable only during the 100% refund period.